# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

04/22/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103667147

Recordatio, Received APR 2 1 2014 5th Floor

C Records

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment recorded against registration number 4081717 previously recorded on Reel 005227 Frame 0842. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovata Biomed Limited		1101/01/2014	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovata Biomed Limited	
Street Address:	37 Queen Street	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EHZ 1JX	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4081717	INNOVATA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone:

770-822-0900 ext 161

Email:

khart@atclawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: M. Kathleen Hart, Esq.

file:///C:/Users/khart/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internety%2 REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0729

Address Line 1: One Sugarloaf Centre, Suite 4000  Address Line 2: 1960 Satellite Blvd.  Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30097				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019267.046003			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE  Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Kathleen Hart, Esq.			
Signature:	/mkh/			
Date:	03/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Innovata Orig Cover#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: TM296965  Receipt Date: 03/04/2014  Fee Amount: \$40				

<u>Spam</u>

Not spam

Forget previous vote

#### DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Re: Assignment Branch Document ID 900281904

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

#### **DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. § 2.20)**

M. Kathleen Hart, Esq. hereby declares and makes the following statements in support of the above-referenced corrective assignment:

On March 1, 2014, I filed for recordation an assignment of several service marks purportedly being assigned by my client, Innovata, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, to an affiliate of Innovata, LLC, Innovata IP Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company; the assignment was recorded on Reel 005227, Frame 0842 (the "Original Assignment"). The Original Assignment mistakenly included Registration Number 4081717, INNOVATA, which registered mark was recorded with the PTO as being owned by, and continues to be owned by, Innovata Biomed Limited, a United Kingdom company. The Original Assignment of this registered mark was improper, as Innovata, LLC was not, and never has been, the owner of such registered mark, and therefore, could not assign such mark as set forth in the Original Assignment.

In order to correct the mistake, and with the express authorization of the attorney of record with respect to Registration Number 4081717, I have submitted a corrective assignment for recording, including a new complete cover sheet containing the corrective owner information and submitted on March 4, 2014 (a copy of which is enclosed with this correspondence); this declaration, submitted in response to the PTO's notice of non-recordation dated April 4, 2014 (a copy of which is enclosed with this correspondence); and the required fee of \$40 for the registration to be corrected, submitted on March 4, 2014 (as noted on the cover sheet previously submitted). The current owner of Registration Number 4081717 is Innovata Biomed Limited, which is the last correct owner of such registration and which continues to be the owner of the registration.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true; that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application or document and any registration resulting therefrom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0731

# **SIGNED:**

By: 1/h. Kathli Leit

M. Kathleen Hart, Esq., Attorney of Record for Innovata, LLC and Innovata IP Holdings, LLC, Georgia bar member

Date: April 16, 2014

Signatory's Phone: 770-822-0900

Signatory's Email: khart@atclawfirm.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 03/04/2014